FROM-Gunster Yoakley

(Rev. 10/02)	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): ISI Engineering Inc., a Florida corporation	2. Name and address Name: _Very Best	ss of receiving party(ies) t Foods, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No ————	7788.4.1
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other	e of Name Street Address:	7290 Miami Lakeway South
06/09/2003 Execution Date:	City:_Miami Lak	Kes_State: FL_Zip: 33014 address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Polly D. Heseman, Esq.		oplications and patents involved: 4.3.41)\$
Suite 1400	———— — Englaced	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Gunster Yoakley & Stewart 500 E. Broward Blvd.	8. Deposit account not personal to persona	umber:
City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33394-30	076	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Polly D. Heseman Name of Person Signing	Signature	7/1/2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This Agreement is entered into this day of June, 2003 (the "Effective Date") by and between VERY BEST FOODS, INC., a Florida corporation with offices at 7290 Miami Lakeway South, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014 ("Assignee"), and ISI Engineering Inc., a Florida corporation, having and address at 757 N.W. 27th Avenue, Suite 203, Miami Florida 33125 ("Assignor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property Rights (listed on Exhibit A); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration and in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sell, transfer and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns. Intellectual Property Rights means any common or statutory rights, including but not limited to, all trademarks, service marks and trade names, all patent and patent applications, now or hereinafter in existence, any continuing and divisional patent applications and any reissue, reexamination or extension of any such patent including any foreign counterparts thereto, any trade secrets, know-how, technical information relating to the Intellectual Property Rights and any copyrights therein together with all rights to enforce the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has duly executed this Agreement effective as of the day and year first above written.

VERY BEST FOODS, INC.

Name: Isidoro L. Rodriguez

Title: President
Date: June 904, 2003

ISI Engineering Inc.

By: The Name: Isidoro L. Rodriguez

Title: President

Date: June 944

STATE OF FLORIDA

) ss:

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

Before me personally appeared said Isidoro L. Rodriguez, as President of both aforesaid corporations and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 9th day of June, 2003.

Seal

JUAN LUCAS ALVAREZ / MY COMMISSION # DD 169135 EXPIRES: December 3, 2006 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

MIAMI 360205.1

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0708

EXHIBIT A

S. Patent No. 4,817,805, Application No. 060633, filed June 11, 1987.

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 07/01/2003